RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COUNTY United States Patent and Trader	mark	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  7097-46			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradomatic Office	MAKAS UNLY 909 1-46	( -	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)	belo	
party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	·····	
Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	Y	
as agent	Name: Interdynamics, Inc.	Z) N	
Individual(s) Association	ciiiai		
General Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 560 White Plains Rd.		
X Other Delaware Limited Liability	City: Tarrytown		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Company	State: NY		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes			
	No Association Citizenship	<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
xecution Date(s) November 20, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship NY Corporation		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cilizenship		
Other Termination of Security Interes	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes	<u> </u>	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		_	
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes  ng Date if Application or Registration No. 10	No	
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown	No ):	
		No ):	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	No ):	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  me: Laura Konrath			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  me: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  me: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:    Mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:    Mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Jaura Konrath  Jaura Konrath  Jaura Konrath  Jaura Konrath  Jaura Konrath  Jarrawn LLP  Jarrawn LLP  Jarrawn LLP  Jarrawn LLP  Jarrawn LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Imme: Laura Konrath  ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Ime: Laura Konrath  ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  te: IL Zip: 60601	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Ime: Laura Konrath  ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  te: IL Zip: 60601  one Number: 312-558-6352	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Ime: Laura Konrath  Important Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  Beet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  It. Zip: 60601  Index Number: 312-558-6352  Number: 312-558-5700	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 232428		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Ime: Laura Konrath  Important Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  Beet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  Important Address: 312–558–6352  Number: 312–558–5700  Bill Address: 1konrath@winston.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath  Bernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  Beet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  Be: IL Zip: 60601  Ine Number: 312-558-6352  Number: 312-558-5700  Bill Address: 1konrath@winston.com  Bignature: CMM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 232428		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Ime: Laura Konrath  ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  te: IL Zip: 60601  one Number: 312-558-6352  Number: 312-558-5700  ail Address: 1konrath@winston.com  ignature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 232428		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Imme: Laura Konrath  ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.  Chicago  te: IL Zip: 60601  one Number: 312-558-6352  Number: 312-558-5700  ail Address: 1konrathewinston.com  dignature: CMM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428  Authorized User Name		

2/1/2008 4:30:25 PM

Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:30:25 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademarks:

Recorded on April 13th, 2006, at Reel 003289 and Frame 0377:

Mark	[Registration or Application No.]
EZGAUGE	76/584,219
HIDE-A-TENNA	910,595
GLACIER ICE	78/670,428
MACH SPEED	78/560,508
BIG CHILL	78/484,298
INFLATE 'N SEAL	2,830,634
LASER 250	1,550,742
ARCTIC FREEZE	78/453,227
EZGAUGE	76/497,837
EZGAUGE	76/486,587
ID	1,115,872
CERTIFIED A/C PRO	78/710,836
TYPHOONMAX	78/465,435
XYCLEEN	3,038,203
E-Z CHARGE	2,761,612
DIRECT CHARGE	2,752,800
MEASURE & CHARGE	76/484,934
REFILL & TREATMENT	2,637,611
EZ CHILL	2,929,481
MEASURE & CHARGE	2,868,092
HIGH MILEAGE 5000001	2,816,592
FAST COOL	2,752,801
MAXI COOL	2,606,484
INTERDYNAMICS	1,857,416



# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of November 20, 2007, is made by Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent for certain lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Interdynamics, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13<sup>th</sup>, 2006, at Reel 003289 and Frame 0377; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- 2. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7653/39411-001 Current/10362525v2

11/19/2007 06:39 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Βv

Name:

Fitle: KUP/COD

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:30:25 PM PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

STATE OF LOOK ss.

On this 19 day of November, 2007 before me personally appeared kim bordon, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by said corporation.

Notary Public

{seal}

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY LOU SPINASANTO Notory Public - State of Minols My Commission Expires Jul 26, 2009 Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:30:25 PM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

# Schedule A

# to Termination of Security Interest

## **TRADEMARKS**

## Trademarks:

Recorded on April 13th, 2006, at Reel 003289 and Frame 0377:

	1
Mark	[Registration or Application No.]
EZGAUGE	76/584,219
HIDE-A-TENNA	910,595
GLACIER ICE	78/670,428
MACH SPEED	78/560,508
BIG CHILL	78/484,298
INFLATE 'N SEAL	2,830,634
LASER 250	1,550,742
ARCTIC FREEZE	78/453,227
EZGAUGE	76/497,837
EZGAUGE	76/486,587
ID	1,115,872
CERTIFIED A/C PRO	78/710,836
TYPHOONMAX	78/465,435
XYCLEEN	3,038,203
E-Z CHARGE	2,761,612
DIRECT CHARGE	2,752,800
MEASURE & CHARGE	76/484,934
REFILL & TREATMENT	2,637,611
EZ CHILL	2,929,481
MEASURE & CHARGE	2,868,092
HIGH MILEAGE 5000001	2,816,592
FAST COOL	2,752,801
MAXI COOL	2,606,484
INTERDYNAMICS	1,857,416

Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:30:25 PM PAGE 002/008 Fax Server

#### ${f WINSTON\ \&\ STRAWN\ LLP}$

43 RUE DU PHONE 1204 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND

> 99 GRESHAM STREET LONDON EC2V 7NG

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1543

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

35 WEST WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

(312) 558-5600

FACSIMILE (312) 558-5700

www.winston.com

200 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-4193

> 25 AVENUE MARCEAU 75116 PARIS, FRANCE

101 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5894

> 1700 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3817

(312) 558-6352

January 24, 2008

#### **VIA TELECOPIER**

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Client #9097/46 - Freeport/Bridge Healthcare Finance

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed is a Termination of Security Interest. Please file the enclosed with the Trademark Assignment Department of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Please deduct \$615 from Deposit Account #232428. When the filing process is completed, please send the file-stamped document to:

Fax to Laura Konrath c/o Winston & Strawn (312) 558-5700 or send via email to lkonrath@winston.com

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WIYSTON & STRAWN LLP

Lauta L. Konráth

Senior Legal Assistant

LLK:cl Enclosures

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008**